
926 '.l?HE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE; [No. 2& 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS. 

.N. EW. ZEALAND GovERN14EN ... T PUBLI. CATIONS tl,:fe now 
also available at Chief Post-of6.ces at 

AUOKl,AND;. CHRISTCHURQH, AND DUNEDJN. 

ELECTRICAL W;IRlNG REGULATIONS, 1935. 
2s. 6d., post fr<?e.] · 

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1985. 
3s., post free.] 

WILD LIFE IN N.EW ZEALAND. 
I L L U S T R A T E D; 

Manual No. 2. 

Part !.-Mammalia. 

By the Hon. GEO. ]IL THOMSON, M.L.C., ]j'.L.S., F.N.Z.lnst. 

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s. ; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and 
II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 
lOs. 6d. (postage 6d. extra). 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS. 

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE, 

UNDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations 
of general legislative force are no longer to be 

published in the New Zealand Gazette, but will be supplied 
under any one or more of the following arrangements :-

( l) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription 30s. per annum in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
25s. 

(3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) 
and (2) above, on combined subscription basis, 
42s. per annum in advance. 

( 4) Separate regulations as issued. 
(5) Loose-leaf binder for filing serial issues, 6s. 6d. 
The price of each regulation will be printed thereon facili­

tating the pur2hase of extra copies. 
Orders on the subscription basis should be placed now with 

the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post 
Offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin. 

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE. 

R OLL _OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE 
DEPARTMENT, giving-

(!) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary 
Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, 
of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while 
on active service. 

(2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand 
Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or 
disease contracted while on active service. 

(3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease 
contracted while training with or attached to the 
New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand. 

Price, 5s. ; postage, 6d. extra. 
Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF PosTMASTERS 
at AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, or DUNEDIN. 

REPORT OF THE MONETARY COMMITTEE, 1934. 

I N p A M P H L E T F O R 111, 

Price, 2s. Postage, 2d; 

R $PORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932. 

IN PAMPHLET FOR~ 
75 pages and cover. 

l'riee, 9d. Postage, ld. 

LOCAL AUTHORITIES' HANDBOOK. 

No. 12, 1937. 

Price, 7s. 6d. Postage, 6d. 

CONTENTS. 

APPOINTMENTS, ETC. 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CROWN LANp JS" OTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICES 

LAND-
Boundaries, Alteration of 
Native School Purposes, Taken for 
Railw.ay Purposes, Taken for 
Road closed 
Road proclaimed and closed 
Road Purpose_s, Taken for 
State Forest, Set apart as 
Street proclaimed 

LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES 

MrsoELLANEOUS-
Abstract of Railways Working Account., 
Cinematograph Films Act: Notification of exemption 

from Renter's Quota under .. 
Customs Acts : · Ministers Decisions under 
Extradition Treaty with Hungary 
Fire Board: Date of Election to fill extraordinary 

vacancy 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitmtion Act: Notices 

of Proposed Cancellation of Registrations 
Industrial Efficiency Act : Decisions of the Bureau 

of Industry under .. 
Industrial Efficiency Act : Notice to Persons 

affected by Applications for Licenses under 
Island Council of Niue appointed 
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c. 
Motor-vehicle Regulations : Multi-axled Heavy 

Motor-vehicle approved under 
Motor-vehicles Act : Declaring Areas to be Closely 

Populated Localities 
Motor-vehicles Insurance (Third-party) Risks Act 
Native Land Court, Sitting of the 
New Zealand Honey Control Board, Government 

Representative on .. 
Poll, Extending Time for closing 
Polls for Proposed Loans 
P,:ivate Schools, Register of 
Public Cemetery, Appointment of Trustees 
Public Trustee : Election to administer Estates .. 
Regulations under the Regulations Act .. 
Reserve Bank of New Zealand, Weekly Statement 

of Assets and Liabilities 
Shops and Offices Act, Amending Notice specifying 

Combined District .. 
Valuation List, Extending Time for Public Notice of 

Objection to 
Valuation Rolls, Revision of, directed .. 
Warden appointed under the Mining Act 

SHIPPING-
Notices to }fariners 

PAGE; 
921 

900 

92(} 

919 

901 

893: 
894 
891 
892 
892 
893 
895 
893 

921 

905 

904 
916 
902" 

904 

904 

918 

918 
900 
896 

904 

903 
918 
906 

900· 
895 
903 
907 
899 
906 
90(}-

906 

903 

895 
896 
899 

904 

By Authority: E. v_ PAUL, Government Printer, Wellington. 

Price 18.] 


