NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS.

TEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS are now also available at Chief Post-offices at

AUCKLAND, CHRISTCHURCH, AND DUNEDIN.

ELECTRICAL WIRING REGULATIONS, 1935. 2s. 6d., post free.]

ELECTRICAL SUPPLY REGULATIONS, 1935. 3s., post free.]

TILD LIFE IN NEW ZEALAND.

Manual No. 2.

Part I.-Mammalia

By the Hon. GEO. M. THOMSON, M.L.C., F.L.S., F.N.Z.Inst.

Price, paper, 3s., cloth 5s.; postage, 2d. extra. Parts I and II in one volume, paper, 7s. 6d. (postage 3d. extra), cloth, 10s. 6d. (postage 6d. extra).

STATUTORY REGULATIONS.

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT OF IMPROVED SERVICE.

UNDER the Regulations Act, 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer to be published in the New Zealand Gazette, but will be supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:—

- All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription 30s. per annum in advance.
 Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram,
- 20s.
 (3) Serially as issued and annual bound volume, as in (1) and (2) above, on combined subscription basis,
 42s. per annum in advance.
 (4) Separate regulations as issued.
- (5) Loose-leaf binder for filing serial issues, 6s. 6d.

The price of each regulation will be printed thereon facilitating the purchase of extra copies.

Orders on the subscription basis should be placed now with the Government Printer, Wellington, or at the Chief Post Offices at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

NEW ZEALAND EXPEDITIONARY FORCE.

 ${f R}^{
m OLL}$ OF HONOUR published by the DEFENCE DEFERENCE, giving—

- (1) A list of members of the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces killed in action, died of wounds inflicted, of accidents occurring, or disease contracted while on active service.
- (2) Those who died after discharge from the New Zealand Expeditionary Force from wounds inflicted or disease contracted while on active service.
- (3) Those who died from accident occurring or disease contracted while training with or attached to the New Zealand Expeditionary Forces of New Zealand. Price, 5s.; postage, 6d. extra.

Apply-

GOVERNMENT PRINTER, or CHIEF POSTMASTERS at Auckland, Christchurch, or Dunedin.

REPORT OF THE MONETARY COMMITTEE, 1934.

IN PAMPHLET FORM.

Postage, 2d. Price, 2s.

REPORT OF THE ECONOMIC COMMITTEE, 1932.

IN PAMPHLET FORM. 75 pages and cover.

Price, 9d.

Postage, 1d.

OCAL AUTHORITIES HANDBOOK.

No. 12, 1937.

Price, 7s. 6d.

Postage, 6d.

CONTENTS.

Advertisements	921
APPOINTMENTS, ETC	900
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	920
CROWN LAND NOTICES	919
DEFENCE NOTICES	901
Land—	
Boundaries, Alteration of	893
Native School Purposes, Taken for	894
Railway Purposes, Taken for	891
Road closed	892
Road proclaimed and closed	892
Road Purposes, Taken for	893
State Forest, Set apart as	895
Street proclaimed	893
LAND TRANSFER ACT NOTICES	921
kan di danan di Kabupatèn di Kabupatèn Bandan di Kabupatèn Bandan di Kabupatèn Bandan di Kabupatèn Bandan di K Manganan di Kabupatèn Bandan d	
MISCELLANEOUS—	
Abstract of Railways Working Account	905-
Cinematograph Films Act: Notification of exemption	
from Renter's Quota under	904
Customs Acts: Ministers Decisions under	916
Extradition Treaty with Hungary	902
Fire Board: Date of Election to fill extraordinary	
vacancy	904
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act: Notices	
of Proposed Cancellation of Registrations	904
Industrial Efficiency Act: Decisions of the Bureau	
of Industry under	918
Industrial Efficiency Act: Notice to Persons	
affected by Applications for Licenses under	918
Island Council of Niue appointed	900
Loans, Consenting to raising, &c	896
Motor-vehicle Regulations: Multi-axled Heavy	
Motor-vehicle approved under	904
Motor-vehicles Act: Declaring Areas to be Closely	
Populated Localities	903
Motor-vehicles Insurance (Third-party) Risks Act	
Native Land Court, Sitting of the	000
New Zealand Honey Control Board, Government	
Representative on	900-
Poll, Extending Time for closing	895
Polls for Proposed Loans	903
	907
Private Schools, Register of Public Cemetery, Appointment of Trustees	899
Public Cemetery, Appointment of Trustees	906
Public Trustee: Election to administer Estates	
Regulations under the Regulations Act	900
Reserve Bank of New Zealand, Weekly Statement	000
of Assets and Liabilities	906
Shops and Offices Act, Amending Notice specifying	
Combined District	903
Valuation List, Extending Time for Public Notice of	
Objection to	895
Valuation Rolls, Revision of, directed	896
Warden appointed under the Mining Act	899
Surpervo	

Notices to Mariners ...